
 29156 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29156 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR VOLKERT, INC. RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. W-10-012-101b, TELEMETRY AND SCADA 
UPGRADES AT MBWWTP AND REMOTE FACILITIES, A 
CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
SIXTY-SEVEN AND 12/100 DOLLARS ($57,967.12), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIX 
HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND TWENTY-TWO AND 
12/100 DOLLARS ($619,022.12). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for Volkert, Inc. relative to Contract 

No. W-10-012-101b, Telemetry and SCADA upgrades at MBWWTP and remote facilities, a 

Consent Decree Project, for an increased amount of $57,967.12, for a revised contract amount 

not to exceed $619,022.12. 

ADOPTED: August 22, 2017 

/mem 


