
 

Last​ ​saved​ ​on​ ​08/28/2017​ ​1:15​ ​PM 
  
  

TUESDAY,​ ​AUGUST​ ​29,​ ​2017 
CITY​ ​COUNCIL​ ​REVISED​ ​AGENDA 

6:00​ ​PM 
 

I. Call​ ​to​ ​Order. 
 
II. Pledge​ ​of​ ​Allegiance/Invocation​ ​(Vice-Chairman​ ​Smith). 
 
III. Minute​ ​Approval.  

 
IV. Special​ ​Presentation. 
 
V. Ordinances​ ​–​ ​Final​ ​Reading​:​ ​​ ​(None) 
 
​ ​​VI. Ordinances​ ​–​ ​First​ ​Reading​:​ ​​ ​(None) 
 
VII. Resolutions: 
 

GENERAL​ ​GOVERNMENT 
a. A resolution staggering the terms of the Board of Directors and confirming the             

appointment​ ​of​ ​Harry​ ​Knox​ ​to​ ​the​ ​Sports​ ​Authority​ ​of​ ​the​ ​City​ ​of​ ​Chattanooga. 
 
POLICE 
b. A resolution authorizing the Chattanooga Police Department, along with the          

Hamilton County Sheriff’s Department, to apply for the 2017 Justice Assistance           
Grant (JAG) through the Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, for the             
purchase of the CPD’s portion for two (2) boat motors and essential equipment,             
thrown phone, chairs for training, K-9 bite suit, and command boards, for the grant              
period from October 2017 through September 2020, for the CPD’s portion in the             
amount of $90,976.00, along with the Hamilton County Sheriff Department’s portion           
in​ ​the​ ​amount​ ​of​ ​$42,813.00,​ ​for​ ​a​ ​total​ ​grant​ ​amount​ ​of​ ​$133,789.00. 

 
PUBLIC​ ​WORKS​ ​AND​ ​TRANSPORTATION 

 
Public​ ​Works 
c. A resolution authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for the Electric Power              

Board of Chattanooga (EPB) relative to the power distribution system upgrade design            
and construction for MBWWTP, for an increased amount of $90,000.00, for a revised             
agreement​ ​amount​ ​not​ ​to​ ​exceed​ ​$590,000.00.​ ​​ ​​(District​ ​1) 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbWxaX2ZaVzhTMk0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRVnFjZUF3NUEzLU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbWxaX2ZaVzhTMk0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRVnFjZUF3NUEzLU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRVnFjZUF3NUEzLU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWTN2UHd5eGVJNUU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRVnFjZUF3NUEzLU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWTN2UHd5eGVJNUU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRVnFjZUF3NUEzLU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRVnFjZUF3NUEzLU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRVnFjZUF3NUEzLU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWTN2UHd5eGVJNUU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRVnFjZUF3NUEzLU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWTN2UHd5eGVJNUU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWTN2UHd5eGVJNUU


Revised​ ​Agenda​ ​for​ ​Tuesday,​ ​August​ ​29,​ ​2017 
Page​ ​2 
 
VIII. Purchases. 
 
IX. Other​ ​Business. 
 
X. Committee​ ​Reports. 
 
XI. Agenda​ ​Session​ ​for​ ​Tuesday,​ ​September​ ​5,​ ​2017. 
 
XII. Recognition​ ​of​ ​Persons​ ​Wishing​ ​to​ ​Address​ ​the​ ​Council​ ​on​ ​Non-Agenda​ ​Matters. 
 
XIII. Adjournment. 
  

 



Revised​ ​Agenda​ ​for​ ​Tuesday,​ ​August​ ​29,​ ​2017 
Page​ ​3 
 

 
TUESDAY,​ ​SEPTEMBER​ ​5,​ ​2017 

CITY​ ​COUNCIL​ ​AGENDA 
6:00​ ​PM 

 
1. Call​ ​to​ ​Order. 
 
2. Pledge​ ​of​ ​Allegiance/Invocation​ ​(Councilman​ ​Ledford). 
 
3. Minute​ ​Approval.  

 
4. Special​ ​Presentation. 

 
5. Ordinances​ ​–​ ​Final​ ​Reading​:​ ​​ ​(None) 
 
​ ​​6. Ordinances​ ​–​ ​First​ ​Reading​: 
 

FINANCE 
a. An ordinance, hereinafter also known as "the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Operations          

Budget, Senior Tax Freeze, and Certified Tax Rate Ordinance", providing revenue for            
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017, and ending June 30, 2018; appropriating same              
to the payment of expenses of the Municipal Government; fixing the rate of taxation              
on all taxable property in the City, and the time taxes and privileges are due, how they                 
shall be paid, when they shall become delinquent; providing for interest and penalty             
on delinquent taxes and privileges; amending Chattanooga City Code, Part II, Chapter            
2, Section 2-267, relative to paid leave for active-duty training and to amend             
Chattanooga City Code, Part II, Chapter 31, Sections 31-36, 31-37, 31-41, and 31-43;             
and adopting the Property Tax Freeze Program for Elderly, Low-Income          
Homeowners authorized by State Law by adding Section 2-111 to the Chattanooga            
City​ ​Code.​ ​​ ​​(Revised) 

 
b. An ordinance appropriating, authorizing or allocating funds to the Capital          

Improvements​ ​Budget​ ​for​ ​the​ ​Fiscal​ ​Year​ ​2017-2018. 
 

7. Resolutions: 
 

ECONOMIC​ ​AND​ ​COMMUNITY​ ​DEVELOPMENT 
a. A resolution authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Economic and           

Community Development to accept a 2017 NPRA Play Spaces Grant awarded to the             
Open Spaces Division for the Sterchi Farm Park Trail Project, in the amount of              
$40,000.00.​ ​​ ​​(District​ ​5) 

 
 
 
 

 

https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRMkM0Y1NzUzVLTE0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWkhWSy1qeHNtbWs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWkhWSy1qeHNtbWs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWkhWSy1qeHNtbWs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRMkM0Y1NzUzVLTE0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWkhWSy1qeHNtbWs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRWkhWSy1qeHNtbWs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRbFJ1NkQ5SzBFY2s


Revised​ ​Agenda​ ​for​ ​Tuesday,​ ​August​ ​29,​ ​2017 
Page​ ​4 
 

 
b. A resolution authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Economic and           

Community Development to award and enter into a contract with GoodSpace Murals            
(artist Greta McLain) for the Eastdale Art in the Neighborhoods project for the             
creation of a mural on both entrances to the Wilcox Tunnel, in the amount of               
$47,720.00.​ ​​ ​​(District​ ​5) 

 
8. Purchases. 
 
9. Other​ ​Business. 
 
10. Committee​ ​Reports. 
 
11. Agenda​ ​Session​ ​for​ ​Tuesday,​ ​September​ ​12,​ ​2017. 
 
12. Recognition​ ​of​ ​Persons​ ​Wishing​ ​to​ ​Address​ ​the​ ​Council​ ​on​ ​Non-Agenda​ ​Matters. 
 
13. Adjournment. 

 

https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRSjZlZXliMjl6MlE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRSjZlZXliMjl6MlE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRSjZlZXliMjl6MlE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRSjZlZXliMjl6MlE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRSjZlZXliMjl6MlE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B-SdQcAALZwRSjZlZXliMjl6MlE















































































































































































