
29434 

RESOLUTION NO. 29434 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) FOR VOLKERT, INC. 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-12-030-101, HIGHLAND 
PARK SEWER REHABILITATION, A CONSENT DECREE 
PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF THREE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($3,690.00), 
FOR THE REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF SIX 
HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
THIRTY-TWO DOLLARS ($619,832.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Volkert, Inc. relative to 

Contract No. W-12-030-101, Highland Park Sewer Rehabilitation, a Consent Decree Project, for 

an increased amount of $3,690.00, for the revised contract amount of $619,832.00. 

ADOPTED: April 24, 2018 

/mem 


